
2020/1/31現在

※ バッジテストの確認は2月14日(金)の受付時に実施します。

2月15日(土)
競技者数 組数 競技時間 整氷 開始 -   終了 備考

公式練習 1 45 7:00 - 7:45 小学生のみ
公式練習 1 45 7:45 - 8:30 中学生のみ

30 * 8:30 - 9:00
中学女子 1000m 11 3 q 11 9:00 - 9:11
中学男子 1000m 15 4 q 14 9:11 - 9:25

20 9:25 - 9:45
中学女子 3000m 6 2 q 13 9:45 - 9:58
中学男子 3000m 10 3 q 20 9:58 - 10:18

30 * 10:18 - 10:48 中女、男1000m、3000m表彰
小学4年女子 1000m 17 5 q 18 10:48 - 11:06

20 11:06 - 11:26
小学5年女子 1000m 23 6 q 21 11:26 - 11:47

20 11:47 - 12:07
小学6年女子 1000m 30 8 q 28 12:07 - 12:35

20 12:35 - 12:55
小学4年男子 1000m 24 6 q 21 12:55 - 13:16

20 13:16 - 13:36
小学5年男子 1000m 27 7 q 25 13:36 - 14:01

20 14:01 - 14:21
小学6年男子 1000m 25 7 q 25 14:21 - 14:46
公式練習 30 14:46 - 15:16 小女、男1000m表彰

* 全面整氷

2月16日(日)
競技者数 組数 競技時間 整氷 開始 -   終了 備考

公式練習 1 45 7:00 - 7:45 小学生のみ
公式練習 1 45 7:45 - 8:30 中学生のみ

30 * 8:30 - 9:00
中学女子 500m 7 4 p 8 9:00 - 9:08
中学男子 500m 15 8 p 16 9:08 - 9:24

20 9:24 - 9:44
中学女子 1500m 10 3 q 11 9:44 - 9:55
中学男子 1500m 10 3 q 11 9:55 - 10:06

30 * 10:06 - 10:36 中女、男500m、1500m表彰
小学4年女子 500m 17 9 p 18 10:36 - 10:54

20 10:54 - 11:14
小学5年女子 500m 23 12 p 24 11:14 - 11:38

20 11:38 - 11:58
小学6年女子 500m 30 15 p 30 11:58 - 12:28

20 12:28 - 12:48
小学4年男子 500m 24 12 p 24 12:48 - 13:12

20 13:12 - 13:32
小学5年男子 500m 27 14 p 28 13:32 - 14:00

20 14:00 - 14:20
小学6年男子 500m 25 13 p 26 14:20 - 14:46

小女、男500m表彰

* 全面整氷
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